01-06-2004 I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **REC**(Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) Tŀ 102638948 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): New Jersey Machine Inc. Name: New Jersey Machine Inc. Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 56 Etna Road General Partnership Limited Partnership City Lebanon State: N.H. Zip: 03766-Corporation-State - New Hampshire ☐ Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ Assignment Merger Corporation-State New Jersey Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: June 15, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0,581,432 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Registered October 27, 1953 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 📮 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY. ESQUIRE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address:___ Enciosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET THIRD FLOOR 02-1435 City: NEW YORK State: NEW YORK Zip: 10038 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESOUIRE December 11, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date 01/0**5**/2004 ECDOPER | 00000225 0581432 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 40Mg gruments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: D1 FC:8521 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTORNEY DOCKET: H 7482 AB

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

ASSIGNOR:

NEW JERSEY MACHINE INC.

(New Hampshire corporation)

56 Etna Road

Lebanon, New Hampshire 03766 - 1453

ASSIGNEE:

NEW JERSEY MACHINE INC.

(New Jersey corporation)

56 Etna Road

Lebanon, New Hampshire 03766 - 1453

WHEREAS, NEW JERSEY MACHINE INC. (New Hampshire corporation) having a principal address at 56 Etna Road, Lebanon, New Hampshire 03766-1453 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is owner of and uses in its business the Trademark LABEL-DRI (Stylized);

WHEREAS, NEW JERSEY MACHINE INC. (New Jersey corporation), having a principal address of 56 Etna Road, Lebanon, New Hampshire 03766-1453 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Trademark along with all goodwill of the business connected with use of and symbolized by said Trademark, along with all common-law and statutory rights with respect thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of payment of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has transferred, conveyed and assigned and hereby evidences such transference, conveyance and assignment to the Assignee (as well as Assignee's successors and assigns) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to each of the following:

(1) Said United States Trademark Registration 0,581,432 LABEL-DRI (Stylized) registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and with corresponding offices worldwide together with all goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademark is used.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002891 FRAME: 0423 (2) All common-law and statutory rights with respect to said Trademark LABEL-DRI

(Stylized),

All rights to bring legal action against any third party for and to recover damages in the (3)

United States for infringement of said Trademark LABEL-DRI (Stylized), including

monetary damages for any past infringement.

(4) All rights to bring legal action and/or suits in equity in the United States against any and

all thirty party(ies) and to seek injunctive and/or other equitable relief and/or to recover

damages for unfair competition and/or other tortuous conduct by any third party relating

to the business conducted under said Trademark LABEL-DRI (Stylized), including but not

limited to damages for such past unfair competition and/or other tortuous conduct.

(5) All trade dress, tradenames, artwork, designs relating to the business conducted under the

Trademark LABEL-DRI (Stylized) as well as all related copyrighted or copyrightable works

(if any), advertisements, signage and the like.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NEW JERSEY MACHINE INC. (New Hampshire corporation), has

caused this instrument to be executed on this 15th day of June, 2003 on its own behalf by a duly authorized

signatory.

NEW JERSEY MACHINE INC.

Assignor

Name: H. Lincoln Jepson

Title: President

Date: June 15, 2003

Address of Assignor:

RECORDED: 12/15/2003

56 Etna Road

Lebanon, New Hampshire 03766 - 1453